

T.P.(C) No. 530 OF 2003

ITEM No.15

Court No. 1

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition (Civil) No.530 of 2003
(For Preliminary Hearing)

ATUL KUMAR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

NAGPUR UNIVERSITY & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With appln(s). for ex-parte stay)

Date : 05/09/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. V.S. Raju, Adv.
Mr. R.C. Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Meanwhile, further proceedings in Writ Petition (Civil) No. 191 of 1999, titled Atul Kumar Vs. Nagpur University, from the High Court of Judicature at Bombay, Bench at Nagpur, shall remain stayed.

(Alka Dudeja) (Suraj Parkash)
Court Master Court Master