

ᵇ
T.P.(C) No. 530 OF 2003

ITEM No.35

Court No. 1

SECTION XVIA

A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition (Civil) No.530 of 2003

ATUL KUMAR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

NAGPUR UNIVERSITY & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With appln(s). for stay and office report)

With
T.P.(C) No. 686 of 2003
(With appln(s). for stay)

Date : 12/04/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)
in TP 530/2003Mr. R.C. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Bharadwaj, Adv.

in TP 686/2003Mr. R.C. Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent (s)
both the petitionsMr. A.K. Sanghi, Adv.

in TP 530/2003Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel prays for and is allowed four weeks' time to file rejoinder affidavit. List t
hereafter.

In the meantime, the petitioners shall take steps for service on the unserved respondents.

Dasti in addition.

[Alka Dudeja] [Janki Bhatia]
Court Master Court Master